GreenShield Insurance

healthassist

LINK

Monthly rates for residents of

Saskatchewan, Manitoba, Northwest Territories, Yukon Territory and Nunavut Territory

	AGE	SINGLE	COUPLE	FAMILY
LINK 1	18-44	\$91	\$167	\$236
	45-54	\$108	\$203	\$286
	55-64	\$121	\$217	\$307
	65+	\$100	\$183	\$243
LINK 2	18-44	\$146	\$272	\$394
	45-54	\$160	\$302	\$428
	55-64	\$173	\$319	\$452
	65+	\$137	\$250	\$352
LINK 3	18-44	\$195	\$357	\$527
	45-54	\$224	\$417	\$608
	55-64	\$246	\$459	\$672
	65+	\$178	\$331	\$467
LINK 4	18-44	\$261	\$485	\$712
	45-54	\$304	\$568	\$834
	55-64	\$336	\$625	\$914
	65+	\$238	\$441	\$626

DEFINITIONS

Single: applies to applicant only.

Couple: applies to applicant and spouse/partner **OR** applicant and one dependent child under age 21.

Family: applies to applicant and spouse/partner and dependent children under age 21.

NOTE

Rates are effective April 1, 2024. Rates and/or benefits are subject to change; GreenShield will provide plan members with thirty (30) days written notice.

Rates are based on age of the primary applicant at the time of application. Rates will increase as an individual's age increases in accordance with published age bands.

Plans provided and underwritten by

Green Shield Canada Insurance

™/® Trademarks owned by Green Shield Association and used under license.
© 2025 Green Shield Canada Insurance. All rights reserved.
Green Shield Canada Insurance, 8677 Anchor Drive, PO Box 1606,
Windsor, ON N9A 6W1 1-888-711-1119

